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U CTUORL D U/~ | Pietermaritzburg

mestrn sy SHIMANO

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC 1
Pietermaritzburg (RSA) - 23.04.2011

Men Under 23

5 Laps - Distance: 26.5 km - Average Speed: 19.20 km/h

UCI Code UCI Mountain Bike Team
1 3 ITA19910719 KERSCHBAUMER Gerhard TX ACTIVE BIANCHI 1:22:48 90
2 9 AUT19900424 GEHBAUER Alexander +00:18 70
3 2 POL19900311 KONWA Marek MILKA TREK MTB RACING TEAM +01:10 60
4 8 FRA19890404 CANAL Fabien GT SKODA CHAMONIX +01:48 50
5 45 NED19920103 VAN DER HEIJDEN Michiel RABOBANK-GIANT OFFROAD TEAM +02:08 40
6 48 FRA19921209 SARROU Jordan SCOTT LES SAISIES +02:33 35
7 7 POL19891014 BRZOZKA Piotr JBG-2 PROFESSIONAL MTB TEAM +02:39 30
8 12 GBR19890227 FLETCHER David +02:47 27
9 5 NED19890411 MINNAARD Marco RABOBANK-GIANT OFFROAD TEAM +02:58 24
10 16 SWE19900821 JONSSON Olof ROCKY ROADS-ORBEA +03:11 22
11 38 NED19900108 GROEN Erik FEENSTRA STEVENS BIKE TEAM +03:17 20
12 22 GER19900601 FLESCHHUT Marcel +03:28 18
13 32 RSA19910524 CROESER Rourke ORANGE MONKEY / CANNONDALE +03:37 16
14 11 POL19890316 OSICKI Kornel JBG-2 PROFESSIONAL MTB TEAM +03:37 14
15 4 BEL19890328 CARABIN Sebastien VERSLUYS-EVENZA TEAM +04:03 12
16 36 SUI19911108 STIRNEMANN Matthias THOEMUS RACING TEAM +04:11 10
17 14 HUN19900724  JUHASZ Zsolt EURO ONE-CUBE MTB TEAM +04:32 9
18 52 BEL19921009 LUYTEN Jeff MPL SPECIALIZED MTB TEAM +04:42 8
19 10 BRA19890330 AVANCINI Henrique ISD CYCLING TEAM +04:44 7
20 37 SuUI19890121 HUGUENIN Jérémy GIANT SWISS SR-SUNTOUR +04:50 6
21 26 FRA19891128 SARRAZIN Gilles TEAM VELOROC LAPIERRE +04:59 5
22 46 GER19900329 STIEBJAHN Simon +05:23 4
23 31 GER19890405 EYRING Andy +05:23 3
24 20 FRA19890903 BELLANGER Thibaut TEAM VELOROC LAPIERRE +05:48 2
25 18 SUI119900629 RUPP Matthias TEAM FIREBIKE-DROESSIGER +06:03 1
26 17 AUS19891109 VAN DER PLOEG Paul FELT OETZTAL X-BIONIC TEAM +06:05
27 23 NED19890602 LEMMERS Tim +06:24
28 55 AUT19920208 RAGGL Gregor +06:28
29 42 SuUI119890708 EYMANN Daniel THOEMUS RACING TEAM +06:33
30 35 RSA19920801 REID James +06:59
31 27 RSA19901003 CALITZ Dominic TEAM PROTEK +07:01
32 47 RSA19920320 DU TOIT Ruan +07:24
33 51 FRA19920819 TRARIEUX Julien GT SKODA CHAMONIX +07:57
34 24 FRA19900411 LAPEYRIE Thomas LAPIERRE INTERNATIONAL +07:57
35 33 GER19900416 STRECKER Fabian +07:59
36 21 SWE19890204  NILSSON Mattias +09:08
37 19 POR19911105 MARINHEIRO Ricardo Paulo Reis TX ACTIVE BIANCHI +09:19
38 6 UKR19901123 TITARENKO Dmytro ISD CYCLING TEAM +09:34
39 39 RSA19891221 KNIPE Louis-Bresler +09:43
40 53 GBR19920622 GALLAGHER Kenta +10:25
41 40 RSA19910918 LOUW Adriaan +11:15
42 34 CAN19890622 MORIN Francis BH-SUNTOUR-PEISEY VALLANDRY +12:00
43 30 SuUI119890406 BUCHI Benjamin +15:10
44 41 RSA19910902 LUUS Lourens +15:20
Legend: -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go - DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n - DNS = Did Not Start
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President of the Commissaires' Panel
NUNINGER Thierry (FRA)

Finish Judge
HARTZENBERG Sharon (RSA)
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o7 3/717 G/

U CTUIORPCD CUP | Pietermaritzburg

mesrn sy SHIMANO

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC 1

. Pietermaritzburg (RSA) - 23.04.2011
Final Results Men Under 23

5 Laps - Distance: 26.5 km - Average Speed: 19.20 km/h

UCI Code UCI Mountain Bike Team

45 54 RSA19920226 ELLIS Ryan _1LAP

46 44 RSA19910919 SILVER Shaun Craig -1LAP

47 15 BEL19911206 SCHEIRE Ruben MPL SPECIALIZED MTB TEAM -3LAP

49 ITA19910529 BRAIDOT Luca DNF5

28 1ITA19890327 ROSA Diego GIANT ITALIA TEAM DNF3

13 ITA19890708 JEANTET Nicolas ISD CYCLING TEAM DNF3

50 SUI19890505 METZLER Marc DNF2

43 BEL19901004 DE BACKER Jonas ROCKY ROADS-ORBEA DNF2

25 NAM19900911 REDECKER Heiko DNF2

29 USA19890428 ETTINGER Stephen DNF2
Legend: -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go - DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n - DNS = Did Not Start
23.04.2011 - 11:16 > 54 riders started www.uci.ch Page 2/2

Finish Judge President of the Commissaires' Panel
HARTZENBERG Sharon (RSA) NUNINGER Thierry (FRA)

Timing and Results provided by
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CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC 1
Pietermaritzburg (RSA) - 23.04.2011

Race Analysis Men Under 23
ank N° Name Time Gap
LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 LAP 4 LAP 5
1 3 KERSCHBAUMER Gerhard ITA TX ACTIVE BIANCHI 19.2 1:22:48

15:55 (2) 32:35 (3) 49:42 (2) 1:06:18 (2) 1:22:48 (1)
15:55 (2) 16:40 (2) 17:07 (4) 16:36 (2) 16:30 (1)

2 9 GEHBAUER Alexander AUT 19.13 1:23:06 +00:18
15:54 (1) 32:34 (1) 49:42 (1) 1:06:17 (1) 1:23:06 (2)
15:54 (1) 16:40 (2) 17:08 (6) 16:35 (1) 16:49 (4)

3 2 KONWA Marek POL MILKA TREK MTB RACING TEAM 18.94 1:23:58 +01:10
15:55 (3) 32:34 (2) 49:43 (3) 1:06:44 (3) 1:23:58 (3)
15:55 (3) 16:39 (1) 17:09 (7) 17:01 (5) 17:14 (9)

4 8 CANAL Fabien FRA GT SKODA CHAMONIX 18.79 1:24:36 +01:48
15:55 (4) 32:58 (4) 50:24 (5) 1:07:35 (5) 1:24:36 (4)
15:55 (4) 17:03 (9) 17:26 (15) 17:11 (8) 17:01 (5)

5 45 VAN DER HEIJDEN Michiel NED NETHERLANDS 18.72 1:24:56 +02:08
17:01 (25) 34:02 (14) 51:21 (10) 1:08:10 (7) 1:24:56 (5)
17:01 (25) 17:01 (7) 17:19 (9) 16:49 (3) 16:46 (2)

6 48 SARROU Jordan FRA FRANCE 18.63 1:25:21 +02:33
16:51 (19) 33:51 (9) 50:50 (7) 1:08:10 (6) 1:25:21 (6)
16:51 (19) 17:00 (6) 16:59 (1) 17:20 (9) 17:11 (7)

7 7 BRZOZKA Piotr POL JBG-2 PROFESSIONAL MTB TEAM 18.61 1:25:27 +02:39
16:25 (7) 33:32 (8) 51:02 (8) 1:08:23 (10) 1:25:27 (7)
16:25 (7) 17:07 (11) 17:30 (17) 17:21 (10) 17:04 (6)

8 12 FLETCHER David GBR GREAT BRITAIN 18.58 1:25:35 +02:47
16:33 (10) 33:32 (7) 50:49 (6) 1:08:12 (8) 1:25:35 (8)
16:33 (10) 16:59 (5) 17:17 (8) 17:23 (12) 17:23 (14)

9 5 MINNAARD Marco NED RABOBANK-GIANT OFFROAD TEAM 18.54 1:25:46 +02:58
16:48 (18) 33:57 (10) 51:20 (9) 1:08:17 (9) 1:25:46 (9)
16:48 (18) 17:09 (12) 17:23 (11) 16:57 (4) 17:29 (18)

10 16 JONSSON Olof SWE ROCKY ROADS-ORBEA 18.49 1:25:59 +03:11
17:00 (23) 34:20 (19) 51:46 (15) 1:09:13 (15) 1:25:59 (10)
17:00 (23) 17:20 (14) 17:26 (15) 17:27 (15) 16:46 (2)

11 38 GROEN Erik NED NETHERLANDS 18.47 1:26:05 +03:17
16:41 (12) 33:58 (11) 51:21 (11) 1:08:47 (11) 1:26:05 (11)
16:41 (12) 17:17 (13) 17:23 (11) 17:26 (14) 17:18 (12)

12 22 FLESCHHUT Marcel GER 18.43 1:26:16 +03:28
16:41 (13) 34:01 (12) 51:25 (12) 1:09:00 (13) 1:26:16 (12)
16:41 (13) 17:20 (14) 17:24 (13) 17:35 (18) 17:16 (11)

13 32 CROESER Rourke RSA ORANGE MONKEY / CANNONDALE 18.4 1:26:25 +03:37
17:09 (30) 34:15 (17) 51:34 (13) 1:09:12 (14) 1:26:25 (13)
17:09 (30) 17:06 (10) 17:19 (9) 17:38 (19) 17:13 (8)

14 11 OSICKI Kornel POL JBG-2 PROFESSIONAL MTB TEAM 18.4 1:26:25 +03:37
16:46 (17) 34:27 (21) 51:34 (14) 1:08:58 (12) 1:26:25 (14)
16:46 (17) 17:41 (26) 17:07 (4) 17:24 (13) 17:27 (16)

15 4 CARABIN Sebastien BEL VERSLUYS-EVENZA TEAM 18.31 1:26:51 +04:03
17:27 (34) 34:52 (27) 52:16 (20) 1:09:37 (16) 1:26:51 (15)
17:27 (34) 17:25 (17) 17:24 (13) 17:21 (10) 17:14 (9)

16 36 STIRNEMANN Matthias sul THOEMUS RACING TEAM 18.28 1:26:59 +04:11
17:30 (40) 35:26 (30) 52:28 (24) 1:09:37 (17) 1:26:59 (16)
17:30 (40) 17:56 (31) 17:02 (2) 17:09 (6) 17:22 (13)

Legend: 1st line = Total Time (rank) -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n DNS = Did Not Start
2nd line = Lap Time (rank for that lap)

23.04.2011 - 11:16 > 54 riders started www.uci.ch Page 1/4

i
EE %LA@N tHusqvarna i

SWISS WATCHES SINCE 1983

Timing and Results provided by




o7 3/717 G/

U CTUIORPCD CUP | Pietermaritzburg

mestrn sy SHIMANO

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC 1
Pietermaritzburg (RSA) - 23.04.2011

Race Analysis Men Under 23
ank N° Name Na Time Gap
LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 LAP 4 LAP 5
17 14 JUHASZ Zsolt HUN EURO ONE-CUBE MTB TEAM 18.21 1:27:20 +04:32

16:45 (16) 34:18 (18) 51:58 (17) 1:09:53 (19) 1:27:20 (17)
16:45 (16) 17:33 (20) 17:40 (21) 17:55 (24) 17:27 (16)

18 52 LUYTEN Jeff BEL BELGIUM 18.17 1:27:30 +04:42
17:27 (35) 35:02 (28) 52:33 (26) 1:10:06 (22) 1:27:30 (18)
17:27 (35) 17:35 (22) 17:31 (18) 17:33 (17) 17:24 (15)

19 10 AVANCINI Henrique BRA I1SD CYCLING TEAM 18.16 1:27:32  +04:44
16:42 (14) 34:20 (20) 51:59 (18) 1:09:42 (18) 1:27:32 (19)
16:42 (14) 17:38 (23) 17:39 (20) 17:43 (20) 17:50 (23)

20 37 HUGUENIN Jérémy sul GIANT SWISS SR-SUNTOUR 18.14 1:27:38  +04:50
17:00 (22) 34:39 (25) 52:28 (23) 1:09:57 (21) 1:27:38 (20)
17:00 (22) 17:39 (25) 17:49 (23) 17:29 (16) 17:41 (21)

21 26 SARRAZIN Gilles FRA TEAM VELOROC LAPIERRE 18.11 1:27:47 +04:59
17:01 (24) 34:29 (22) 52:06 (19) 1:09:54 (20) 1:27:47 (21)
17:01 (24) 17:28 (18) 17:37 (19) 17:48 (21) 17:53 (26)

22 46 STIEBJAHN Simon GER GERMANY 18.03 1:28:11 +05:23
17:05 (27) 34:37 (24) 52:26 (22) 1:10:36 (25) 1:28:11 (22)
17:05 (27) 17:32 (19) 17:49 (23) 18:10 (28) 17:35 (19)

23 31 EYRING Andy GER 18.03 1:28:11 +05:23
16:43 (15) 34:07 (16) 51:51 (16) 1:10:18 (23) 1:28:11 (23)
16:43 (15) 17:24 (16) 17:44 (22) 18:27 (31) 17:53 (26)

24 20 BELLANGER Thibaut FRA TEAM VELOROC LAPIERRE 17.95 1:28:36 +05:48
17:02 (26) 34:44 (26) 52:33 (27) 1:10:27 (24) 1:28:36 (24)
17:02 (26) 17:42 (27) 17:49 (23) 17:54 (23) 18:09 (32)

25 18 RUPP Matthias sul TEAM FIREBIKE-DROESSIGER 17.9 1:28:51 +06:03
16:28 (9) 34:02 (13) 52:28 (25) 1:11:01 (27) 1:28:51 (25)
16:28 (9) 17:34 (21) 18:26 (36) 18:33 (35) 17:50 (23)

26 17 VAN DER PLOEG Paul AUS FELT OETZTAL X-BIONIC TEAM 17.89 1:28:53 +06:05
16:25 (6) 34:03 (15) 52:25 (21) 1:10:53 (26) 1:28:53 (26)
16:25 (6) 17:38 (23) 18:22 (35) 18:28 (33) 18:00 (29)

27 23 LEMMERS Tim NED NETHERLANDS 17.83 1:29:12 +06:24
17:11 (31) 35:27 (32) 53:27 (30) 1:11:19 (28) 1:29:12 (27)
17:11 (31) 18:16 (36) 18:00 (29) 17:52 (22) 17:53 (26)

28 55 RAGGL Gregor AUT AUSTRIA 17.81 1:29:16 +06:28
17:14 (32) 35:28 (34) 53:27 (31) 1:11:35 (30) 1:29:16 (28)
17:14 (32) 18:14 (35) 17:59 (27) 18:08 (26) 17:41 (21)

29 42 EYMANN Daniel sul THOEMUS RACING TEAM 17.8 1:29:21 +06:33
17:28 (37) 35:27 (31) 53:19 (29) 1:11:19 (29) 1:29:21 (29)
17:28 (37) 17:59 (33) 17:52 (26) 18:00 (25) 18:02 (31)

30 35 REID James RSA 17.71 1:29:47 +06:59
17:30 (39) 35:28 (34) 53:29 (32) 1:11:57 (33) 1:29:47 (30)
17:30 (39) 17:58 (32) 18:01 (30) 18:28 (33) 17:50 (23)

31 27 CALITZ Dominic RSA TEAM PROTEK 17.7 1:29:49 +07:01
17:31 (41) 35:41 (37) 53:40 (33) 1:11:49 (32) 1:29:49 (31)
17:31 (41) 18:10 (34) 17:59 (27) 18:09 (27) 18:00 (29)

32 47 DU TOIT Ruan RSA SOUTH AFRICA 17.63 1:30:12 +07:24
17:36 (42) 35:30 (36) 53:42 (34) 1:11:57 (34) 1:30:12 (32)
17:36 (42) 17:54 (29) 18:12 (33) 18:15 (29) 18:15 (34)

Legend: 1st line = Total Time (rank) -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n DNS = Did Not Start
2nd line = Lap Time (rank for that lap)
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CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC 1
Pietermaritzburg (RSA) - 23.04.2011

Race Analysis Men Under 23
ank N° Name Nation Time Gap
LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 LAP 4 LAP 5
33 51 TRARIEUX Julien FRA FRANCE 17.52 1:30:45 +07:57

17:58 (49) 36:32 (45) 54:40 (39) 1:13:07 (36) 1:30:45 (33)
17:58 (49) 18:34 (40) 18:08 (31) 18:27 (31) 17:38 (20)

34 24 LAPEYRIE Thomas FRA LAPIERRE INTERNATIONAL 17.52 1:30:45 +07:57
16:37 (11) 34:32 (23) 52:43 (28) 1:11:45 (31) 1:30:45 (34)
16:37 (11) 17:55 (30) 18:11 (32) 19:02 (39) 19:00 (38)

35 33 STRECKER Fabian GER 17.51 1:30:47 +07:59
17:22 (33) 36:02 (41) 54:18 (36) 1:12:37 (35) 1:30:47 (35)
17:22 (33) 18:40 (42) 18:16 (34) 18:19 (30) 18:10 (33)

36 21 NILSSON Mattias SWE 17.3 1:31:56 +09:08
17:08 (29) 35:42 (38) 54:26 (37) 1:13:17 (37) 1:31:56 (36)
17:08 (29) 18:34 (40) 18:44 (39) 18:51 (38) 18:39 (36)

37 19 MARINHEIRO Ricardo Paulo Reis POR TX ACTIVE BIANCHI 17.26 1:32:07 +09:19
16:57 (21) 35:50 (39) 54:55 (41) 1:13:44 (40) 1:32:07 (37)
16:57 (21) 18:53 (44) 19:05 (42) 18:49 (37) 18:23 (35)

38 6 TITARENKO Dmytro UKR I1SD CYCLING TEAM 17.21 1:32:22 +09:34
17:36 (44) 36:01 (40) 54:32 (38) 1:13:42 (39) 1:32:22 (38)
17:36 (44) 18:25 (37) 18:31 (37) 19:10 (40) 18:40 (37)

39 39 KNIPE Louis-Bresler RSA 17.19 1:32:31 +09:43
17:42 (45) 36:24 (44) 54:55 (40) 1:13:29 (38) 1:32:31 (39)
17:42 (45) 18:42 (43) 18:31 (37) 18:34 (36) 19:02 (39)

40 53 GALLAGHER Kenta GBR GREAT BRITAIN 17.06 1:33:13 +10:25
17:36 (43) 35:27 (33) 54:12 (35) 1:14:03 (41) 1:33:13 (40)
17:36 (43) 17:51 (28) 18:45 (41) 19:51 (43) 19:10 (41)

41 40 LOUW Adriaan RSA 16.91 1:34:03 +11:15
17:57 (47) 36:24 (43) 55:08 (42) 1:14:27 (42) 1:34:03 (41)
17:57 (47) 18:27 (38) 18:44 (39) 19:19 (41) 19:36 (42)

42 34 MORIN Francis CAN BH-SUNTOUR-PEISEY VALLANDRY 16.77 1:34:48 +12:00
17:28 (38) 36:52 (46) 56:18 (44) 1:15:42 (43) 1:34:48 (42)
17:28 (38) 19:24 (46) 19:26 (43) 19:24 (42) 19:06 (40)

43 30 BUCHI Benjamin Sul 16.23 1:37:58 +15:10
17:28 (36) 36:23 (42) 56:18 (43) 1:16:49 (44) 1:37:58 (43)
17:28 (36) 18:55 (45) 19:55 (44) 20:31 (44) 21:09 (44)

a4 41 LUUS Lourens RSA 16.2 1:38:08 +15:20
17:52 (46) 37:36 (47) 57:33 (45) 1:18:05 (45) 1:38:08 (44)
17:52 (46) 19:44 (47) 19:57 (45) 20:32 (45) 20:03 (43)

45 54 ELLIS Ryan RSA SOUTH AFRICA -1LAP
18:13 (50) 38:52 (48) 59:34 (46)
18:13 (50) 20:39 (48) 20:42 (46)

46 44 SILVER Shaun Craig RSA -1LAP
19:03 (51) 39:52 (49) 1:01:51 (47)
19:03 (51) 20:49 (49) 21:59 (47)

47 15 SCHEIRE Ruben BEL MPL SPECIALIZED MTB TEAM -3LAP
27:13 (54)
27:13 (54)

49 BRAIDOT Luca ITA ITALY DNF5

16:21 (5) 33:22 (5) 50:24 (4) 1:07:34 (4)
16:21 (5) 17:01 (7) 17:02 (2) 17:10 (7)

Legend: 1st line = Total Time (rank) -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n DNS = Did Not Start
2nd line = Lap Time (rank for that lap)
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CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC 1
Pietermaritzburg (RSA) - 23.04.2011

Race Analysis Men Under 23
Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time (€]
LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 LAP 4 LAP 5
28 ROSA Diego ITA GIANT ITALIA TEAM DNF3

16:27 (8) 33:23 (6)
16:27 (8) 16:56 (4)

13 JEANTET Nicolas ITA I1SD CYCLING TEAM DNF3
16:54 (20) 35:22 (29)
16:54 (20) 18:28 (39)

50 METZLER Marc sul SWITZERLAND DNF2
17:08 (28)
17:08 (28)

43 DE BACKER Jonas BEL ROCKY ROADS-ORBEA DNF2
17:58 (48)
17:58 (48)

25 REDECKER Heiko NAM NAMIBIA DNF2
22:25 (52)
22:25 (52)

29 ETTINGER Stephen USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DNF2
24:16 (53)
24:16 (53)

Legend: 1st line = Total Time (rank) -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n DNS = Did Not Start
2nd line = Lap Time (rank for that lap)
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